

SANWARIA CONSUMER LIMITED (Formerly known as Sanwaria Agro Olis Limited)

L15143MP1991PLC006395



(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide Order of Hon'ble NCLT dated 29.05.2020)

September 08, 2022

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

BSE Scrip Code: 519260

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex (BKC), Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

NSE Scrip Symbol: SANWARIA

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read Regulation 6(2) - continual disclosure SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to intimation received from Anju Devi Agarwal, Promoter Group for disposal of 1,02,60,000 equity shares through open market deals.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sanwaria Consumer Limited

Authorised Signator

Encl.: As Above

From :-

Anju Devi Agrawal 9th Line, Itarsi- 461111

To,

Mr. Gautam Mittal Resolution professional for Sanwaria Consumer Limited E-10A, Kailash Greater kailash New Delhi

To,

Company Secretary Sanwaria Consumer Limited Office Hall No. 1 First Floor Metro walk Bhopal

Sub.: Disclosure for Dispose off share under regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015. I wish to inform you that I Anju Devi Agrawal has disposed off our holding of 10260000 equity shares of Sanwaria Consumer Limited through Market deals.

In this connection Please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI PIT.

Request you to the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you

3Tof 3tolala (Anju Devi Agrawal)

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: SANWARIA CONSUMER LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE890C01046

Name, PAN, Category of Securities held prior to address with (Promoters) CIN/DIN, & Person acquisition / disposal Securities acquired/Disposed Securities acquired/Disposed Securities held post Date of allotment Date of Securities acquired/Disposed	contact nos				Devi Agrawal	PAN: ABBPA9276C Address: 9 th line, Itarsi M.P
Category of Person (Promoters/	KMP / Directors / Immediate relative to / others etc)			2	Promoters	
Securitie		Type of security (For eg. – Shares,	Warrants , Convertible ble Debentur es etc.)	w	Equity	
Securities held prior to acquired/Disposed Securities acquired/Disposed Securities held post Date Securities held prior to Securities acquired/Disposed Securities held post Date		No. and % of shareh olding		4	10260000	
Securit		Type of security (For eg.	Shares, Warran ts, Convert	ures etc.)	Equity	
ies acquired/D		No			10260000	
isposed		Value			0	
listed comp		Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/	Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)		8 Sell	
Securitie	acquisitio	Type of security	Shares, Warrants, Converti	20 000.)	9 Fauity	
and other such per Securities held post	acquisition/disposal	No. and %	Busine		10	
rsons as m	advice/ shares/ specify	From			=	27.08.2.1
s as mentioned in I	advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify	To			12	05.09.22
Regulation 6	Date of intimation to company				13	06.09.22
(2).	Mode of acquisition/ n/ disposal (on market/pu blic/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se	ESOPs etc.)			14	Market

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Type of Contract on "	Type of Contract care is	- Process			Exchange on which the trade was
contract confidence specifications	reations Buy		Sell		executed
	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts	Number of Notional Value units (contracts	Number of units (contracts * lot	
15	16	" IOI SIZE)	-	size)	
0	1/	18	19	20	
	0	0	0	0 10	

Name & Signature: Anju Devi Agrawal

Date: 06.09.2022

Place: Itarsi